RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA APPROVING THE PROPOSAL FROM NV5 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICE FOR THE CITY OF COLUSA BOAT LAUNCH FACILITY

WHEREAS, on January 21, 2025, the City of Colusa City Council approved the proposal with NV5 for geotechnical engineering service for the City of Colusa's boat launch facility.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this twenty first day of January, 2025, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	RYAN CORDORNIZ, MAYOR
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	